Terms and Conditions

RULES:

For any queries please contact: help@mrp.com

A. INTRODUCTION

- 1. This competition ("the Competition") is conducted by Mr Price a division of Mr Price Group Limited ("Mr Price") and Sasol Oil (Pty) Ltd ("Sasol")
- 2. The Competition is in the form of a digital giveaway using a Spin to Win entry form.
- 3. The Competition is entered into by completing the entry form on the Mr Price website (www.mrprice.com), or on adverts on the Mr Price and Sasol social media channels.

B. THE RULES

- 1. The Competition run date is from 3 November 2022 and will end on 10 November 2022 and winners will be notified instantly of their prize once completing the Spin to Win entry form.
- 2. Competition entrants are eligible to enter once per day with a chance to win one prize to redeem either online at www.mrprice.com, or at the following Mr Price Group Limited division stores: (i) Mr Price; (ii) Mr Price Sport and (iii) Mr Price Home or participating Sasol service stations.
- 3. For the avoidance of doubt, Mr Price vouchers can only be redeemed at Mr Price online and instore as set out in paragraph number 2 above and Sasol vouchers can only be redeemed at participating Sasol service stations.
- 4. Competition is open to residents of South Africa that are over the age of 18 years old.
- 5. The vouchers are redeemable only in South Africa.
- 6. Only entries where all information is completed in the fields will be considered.
- 7. Any behaviour from competition entrants that is deemed to be abusive, divisive or otherwise acting in a way which takes advantage of the competition mechanisms will be dealt with at the discretion of Mr Price.
- 8. Participation by the entrants in the Competition constitutes an agreement to abide by these Rules. Any person failing to comply with these Rules will not be entitled to participate in this Competition or be disqualified from the Competition.

C. THE PRIZE

- 1. Competition entrants will be eligible to win one of the following prizes:
 - a. One of the following Mr Price online and store vouchers valued at R50 or R100.
 - b. FREE DELIVERY for their next online order using the coupon provided.
 - c. One of the following Sasol fuel vouchers valued at R150, R200 or R250.
- 2. Mr Price fashion voucher prizes are valid for 36 months from the date of issue and Sasol fuel vouchers are valid for 18 months from the date of issue.

- 3. Mr Price Free delivery prizes are valid online only FOR CLICK AND COLLECT ORDERS and cannot be redeemed in any of our stores.
- 4. Mr Price fashion vouchers and Sasol fuel vouchers may only be redeemed once and are not transferrable.

D. LIMITATIONS

- 2. To the maximum extent permitted in law, Mr Price and Sasol, their directors, officers, managers, employees and agents, shall not incur any liability to any person for any injury, claim, loss or damage of any nature whatsoever, whether direct, indirect, consequential or otherwise, as a result of entering into, or arising from any cause whatsoever or howsoever arising from their participation in, this Competition or the use of any prize won there under (any such prizes being utilized at the own risk of any winner thereof).
- 3. No persons who are directors, members, partners, employees or agents of, or consultants to Mr Price, Sasol, their marketing service provider(s) utilised in connection with this Competition, any supplier of goods or services in connection with this Competition, any other person who directly or indirectly controls, or is controlled by, them, or any spouse, life partner, parent, child, brother, sister, business partner or associate of any of such persons, may enter the Competition.
- 4. In the event of a dispute in respect of any aspect of the Competition, Mr Price and Sasol's decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
 - By entering the Competition, you are aware and agree that Mr Price will share your personal information with Sasol only for the purposes of this Competition and you agree to receiving further communication and direct marketing material from Mr Price and Sasol and may opt-out at any time from Mr Price processing your personal information.
- 5. By entering the Competition, you acknowledge that Mr Price processes your personal information in line with the Mr Price Group Limited privacy policy found on the Mr Price Group Limited website on www.mrpricegroup.com ("Privacy Policy"). You warrant that:
 - a. you have read the Privacy Policy and understand what personal information Mr Price collects, how Mr Price uses and processes your personal information and your rights in relation to the processing of its personal information; and
 - b. you expressly consent to Mr Price processing your personal information which personal information you confirm is both true and accurate.
- 6. By entering this Competition, you warrant that the personal information submitted by you to the site does not and will not violate any right of any third party, including copyright, trademark, privacy or any other personal or proprietary right.
- 7. This Competition shall comply with, and will be subject to, any peremptory provisions of the Consumer Protection Act of 2008 ("CPA") and the regulations promulgated thereunder, which are deemed to be incorporated herein ("Peremptory Provisions"). In the event of any conflict between the Rules and the Peremptory Provisions, the latter shall prevail. Copies of the CPA and the regulations promulgated thereunder are available on the Department of Trade and Industry Website: www.dti.gov.za.
- 8. Mr Price is an omnichannel retailer with its offices based in Durban, South Africa. Sasol is a limited liability private company duly incorporated in the Republic of South Africa. The rules of this competition are governed by the laws of South Africa.
- 9. Any provision of these Rules or the Competition which is held to be invalid or unenforceable shall be ineffective to the extent of such invalidity or unenforceability without invalidating or rendering unenforceable the remaining provisions of these Rules.

- 10. Mr Price and Sasol may, before or after the winner of the Competition has been publicly announced, request a winner to consent to the use of their name in our marketing material and/or participate in our marketing activities (including endorsing, promoting and/or advertising the services of Mr Price or any of its subsidiary companies)
- 11. Mr Price and Sasol will, at the close of the Competition use the entrant info entered, for a once-off invitation to subscribe/consent to marketing content.